No. 161, S.]

[Published June 13, 1949.

CHAPTER 244.

AN ACT to amend 29.396 of the statutes, relating to sturgeon tags.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

29.396 of the statutes is amended to read:

29.396 Any person having lawfully caught a rock or lake sturgeon shall immediately attach and lock, and leave attached and locked to the tail of such fish, a sturgeon tag. The * * commission shall issue such tags, subject to the limitations established for the taking of such fish by the commission, * * * at a cost of * * * \$1 each. The serial number of each tag shall be entered on the fishing license by the person issuing such tags.

Approved June 8, 1949.